agreement between the Company, Frostrow and the
Depositary (the “Prime Brokerage Agreement”). The
Custodian and Prime Broker receives interest on the drawn
overdraft as detailed in note 12 on page 68.

The Custodian and Prime Broker is a registered broker-dealer
and is regulated by the United States Securities and Exchange
Commission.

Results and dividends
The results attributable to shareholders for the year and the
transfer to reserves are shown on pages 57 to 59. Details of
the Company’s dividend record can be found on page 3.

Directors’ & officers’ liability insurance cover
Directors’ & officers’ liability insurance cover was
maintained by the Company during the year ended
31 March 2019 and to the date of this report. It is intended
that this policy will continue for the year ending
31 March 2020 and subsequent years.

Substantial interests in share capital

The Company was aware of the following substantial interests in the voting rights of the Company as at 30 April 2019, the
latest practicable date before publication of the Annual Report:

30 April 2019 31 March 2019
Number of % of issued Number of % of issued

Shareholder shares share capital shares share capital
Investec Wealth & Investment Limited 4,198,293 8.0 4,195,281 8.0

Alliance Trust Savings Limited 3,393,062 6.4 3,376,712 6.4

Rathbone Brothers plc* 3,300,313 6.3 3,276,591 6.2

Hargreaves Lansdown plc 2,686,495 5.1 2,677,324 5.1

Charles Stanley & Co Limited 2,593,740 4.9 2,590,366 4.9

Speirs & Jeffrey Limited* 2,209,266 4.2 2,206,878 4.2

Quilter Cheviot Investment Management 1,885,660 3.6 1,906,771 3.6

Forsyth Barr 1,844,404 3.5 1,833,327 3.5

Brewin Dolphin 1,745,565 3.3 1,726,842 3.3

As at 31 March 2019 the Company had 52,595,278 shares in issue. As at 30 April 2019 there were 52,830,278 shares in issue.

* Rathbone Brothers plc completed the acquisition of Speirs & Jeffrey Limited on 31 August 2018. They continue to report their holdings separately.

Governance/Report of the Directors

Governance/Report of the Directors

34 Worldwide Healthcare Trust PLC
Annual Report for the year ended 31 March 2019

Directors’ indemnities
During the year under review and to the date of this report,
indemnities were in force between the Company and each of its
Directors under which the Company has agreed to indemnify